

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 743 of 2022****With****CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (REGULAR BAIL) NO. 1 of 2022****In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 743 of 2022**

=====

GAURISHANKAR RAMSHANKAR JOSHI**Versus****DESAI NAYANKUMAR RATILAL**

=====

Appearance:**MR SANDIP M PATEL(5649) for the Applicant(s) No. 1****MR.KARANSINH SOLANKI(6541) for the Respondent(s) No. 1****MS MONALI BHATT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 2**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SAMIR J. DAVE**Date : 17/10/2022****ORAL ORDER**

1. In order dated 30/06/2022 passed by learned Sessions Judge, Panchmahals at Godhara in Criminal Appeal No.48 of 2016, in para-4, observations are made as under:

“4. Bail bond taken during the hearing of the present appeal is hereby cancelled and the appellant-accused, Gaurishankar Ramshankar Joshi is hereby directed to surrender his custody forthwith before the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Godhra, failing which, Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Godhra shall issue Non Bailable Warrant against the present appellant-accused and secure his custody to suffer the punishment.”

2. Till date, both the courts below has not taken any action

in the matter.

3. The trial court is directed to do as per direction given by the Sessions Court.

4. Stand over to 28/11/2022.

(SAMIR J. DAVE,J)

ILA