

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -  
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 743 of 2022**

**With  
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (REGULAR BAIL) NO. 1 of 2022  
In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 743 of 2022**

=====

GAURISHANKAR RAMSHANKAR JOSHI

Versus

DESAI NAYANKUMAR RATILAL & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR SANDIP M PATEL(5649) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR.KARANSINH SOLANKI(6541) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D. M. VYAS**

**Date : 07/11/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

Learned Counsel for the applicant remained absent  
when the matter is called out. S.O. to 05.12.2025.

**(D. M. VYAS, J)**

Anuj